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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

%

;! 4 ) ,! R e N § o B
(o Sl vs.,  [eustedaiale (3 b lups

NO. |UG-0¥ ED NO. 94 %-¢% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S Avvyia?

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § a0 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 25,80

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE I
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED 33500
TRANSFER TAX FORM $2500
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES § §oe
NOTARY § A5 PO C . )
TOTAL **¥# %5k ksedstnstkxksokson ¢ L//o}f “; }
WEB POSTING $150.00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ Eeh ge
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $E=60 9 .
TOQTAL **sskbsksrsdonssnhknnsrs § [/ LG
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $0-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS h)
TOTAL #¥dxkskksokkdnkxkhmgmdss ¢ wo Q=
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $ S OO .

TOTAL e e ofe sk sfe o S sk se e e ske e ofe ok se o ofe ske sheofe ok $ 3 ,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:;

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL e o e sk ok ofe o o o oke e e ofe o e o i ok e o ke ok $ — P
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 0,0
MISC. $
$
TOTAL EEREE S EEEEET LS L LR $ s

: Ty A
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $/ v-es >0



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

J}e \,M!{ VS .'" g ('La}"’"’ (&]qt f}f‘” J : ':' A ,‘__ i

NO. /¥7-¢5 ED NO. 7J%-¢%  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE }-9)7 »/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § I
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00 ]
MAILING COSTS § s,

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §$17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00

MILEAGE S v,
POSTING HHANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00
COPIES S oL
NOTARY S ! <., , 00
TOTAL LS EE RS LS EEE ST R $ 1{ ;;30‘\
WEB POSTING $150. 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 76 Y
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES §75. 00
TOTAL LA R RS EEE S EEEEE LR LS LS $ q\g /;\/("
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10_.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ N
TOTAL s e s o ok o ok o ok ok 5 '{ oL
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 8 /50550

j"/ ,_
TOTAL *##ssswssssssusinssres § [/ X i // 3,[

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL odesbesk ook ol koshe ok el e sle e e sk e e ke ke $ R R
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ A0,
MISC. $
$

TOT‘AL 3¢ e ok e ok ofe 3 ofe st ofe e ok ofe ok ofe e Sk ode ok e ok 5

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /794 /S



B3-17-'@9 13:57 FROM- T-532 FUdl/ddl F-daa

TUCKER| ARENSBERG

ttorneys Martt Friedberg (412) 594-5578

mfricdberg @uckerlaw.com

March 17, 2009

VIA FACSIMILE AT (570) 389-5023
Sheriff's Office of Columbia County
Attn: Real Estate Department
Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association v, Tom B. Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr.
Case No. GD 08-CV-943-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

This office represents PNC Bank, N:tional Association in the above-referenced matter, This letter
is to memonalize our request to STA'Y the Sheriff Sale that is currently scheduled for the March 18,
2009 sale date.,

Our client has realized no money received in relation to this Writ of Execution.

Should you have any questions, pleasz feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Tucker Arensberg, P.C.
et

2 =2

Matt Friedberg

Tucker Arensberg. PG, 1800 One PPG Place  1Mittshurgh, PA 15222 p. 412 6661212 £ 412.504.5618  www.tuckeriaw.com
111 N. Front Streat B Box 883 Harrisburg, PA17108  p. 717.234.4121 £ 717 232 6802



B2-84-"89 14.4@ FROM- T-667 PO@1/8al1 F-768

TUCKER| ARENSBERG

ttorneys

Matt Frisdberg (412} 594-5578
miriacberg@tuckeraw.com

February 4, 2009

Via Facsimile (570) 389-5625

Sheriff's Office of Columbia County
Attn: Real Estate Department

35 West Main Street

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association v. Tom B, Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr,
Case No. GD 08-CV-948-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

This office represents PNC Bank, National Association in the above-referenced matter. This letter
is to memorialize our request to postpone the Sheriff Sale that is currently scheduled for February 4,
2009 to the March 18, 2009 sale date,

Please announce this postponement at the time of the February 4, 2009 sale.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Tucker Arensberg, P.C,
o -

Mait Friedberg

BANK_FIN:345300-1 000011-136336

Tugker Arensberg, PG, 1500 One PPG Place  Pinshurgh, PA 15222  p 412 5661212 [ 312.594,5619  www.luckerlaw.com
111 N. Frort Street PO Box 888 Hamigburg, PA 17108 p. 717.234.4121 f, 717.232 6802



p2-@3-"89 16:40 FROM- T-652 FBB1/0B1 F-756

"TUCKER| ARENSBERG

Attorneys

Matt Friedberg (412} 594-5578
mfriedborg @ tuckoraw.com

February 3, 2009

Via Facsimile (570) 389-5625

Sheriff's Office of Columbia County
Aitn: Real Estate Department

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association v. Tom B. Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr,
Case No. GD 08-CV-948-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

This office represents PNC Bank, National Association in the above-referenced matter. This letter
i$ to memorialize our request to postpone the Sheriff Sale that is currently scheduled for Febimary 4,
2009 to the May 27, 2009 sale date.

Please announce this postponement at the time of the February 4, 2009 sale.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

2

Matt Friedberg

BANK_FIN:345300-1 0000k 1-136336

Tucker Arensherg, PC. 1500 One PPG Place  Pittsburgh, PA 15222  p 41285661212 1. 412.594.5619  www.luckerlaw.com
111 N. Front Street PO Box BBY Harnshurg, P4 17108 p-717.234 4121 f. 717.232 6802



FROM CHED) JAM 21 2008 16IS5/5T. 15 647No. 7TE2R281782 P 1

TELECOPY COVER SHEET

ROBERT SPIELMAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

28 FAST MAIN STREET SUITED BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 * 14 SPRUCE AVENUE WILKES BARRE PA 1B705-2214

If there is a problem with transmission or if all pages are not received, please call 570-380-1072 for retransmission.

TO: Columbia County Sheriff FAX #: 389-5625
FROM: Robert Spielman DATE: January 21, 2009
RE: Henry G Bellum Jr; 5:08-bk-33006

Tom B Fenstermacher; 5;08-bk-52970

Number of pages including this cover page: 3

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain
information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If
the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If vou have received this communication in error, please notify
us immediately by telephone, and retumn the original to us by mai! without making a copy. Thank you.

Comments:

Attached please find (2) Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing for a Chapter 13
petitions filed

1. On behalf of Henry G Bellum Jr, Chapter 13 case filed on October 24, 2008 to
case no 5:08-bk-53006

2. On behalf of Tom B Fenstermacher, Chapter 13 case filed October 22, 2008 to
case no 5:08-bk-52970

Please be advised that Mr Belium and Mr Fenstermacher are the owners of
Reichert’s Lumber which is apparently scheduled for a Sheriff’s Sale in February.

Thank you.



FROI§ L{WED> JAH 21 2009 15:S5ST/ST. 15 F4/Ho. TSZe291 782 P =

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Noti:e of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A barkruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed
under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on
10/24/2008 at 4:50 PM and filed on 10/24/2008.

Henry G Bellum, Jr
2016 Old Berwick Rd
Bloorasburg, PA 17815
SSN ; ITIN: xxx-xx-5459

The case was filed by the debtor'’s attorney:  The bankruptcy trustee is:

Robert Spielman Charles J. DeHart, 111 (Trustee)
29 East Main Street

Blocmsburg, PA 17815-1485 8125 Adams Drive, Suite A

570 380-1072 Hummelstown, PA 17036

717 566-6097
The cuse was assigned case number 5:08-bk-53006-1JT to Judge John J Thomas.

In mot instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
availasle at our Infernet home page http://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S.
Bankr aptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptey
Court




FRO LHWED)Y AN 21 2005 15:S5/5T. 15! 5a4He. 7528291782 P =

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notize of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A barkruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed
under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on
10/22/2008 at 3:38 PM and filed on 10/22/2008.

Tom B Fenstermacher

94 Ccoleman Development Rd
Bloorasburg, PA 17815

SSN . I1TIN: xxx-xx-9546

The case was filed by the debtor’s attorney:  The bankruptey trustee is:

Robert Spielman Charles J. DeHart, 111 (Trustee)
29 East Main Street ,

Blocmsburg, PA 17815-1485 8125 Adams Drive, Suite A

570 380-1072 Hummelstown, PA 17036

717 566-6097
The cuse was assigned case number 5:08-bk-52970-RNO to Judge Robert N Opel.

In mo:t instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
action s against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case. .

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
availasle at our Infernet home page http://www . pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S.
Bankr aptcy Court, 274 Max Reosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth i mportant deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy
Court




11-16-'08 16:45 FROM- T-166 FPBA1/@8@1 F-248

TUCKER ARENSBERG S
mfrizdberg® tuckerlaw.com

November 10, 2008

(570) 389-5625

Sheriff's Office of Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Department

Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association v. Tom B. Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jt.
Case No. 2008-CV-948-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

This office represents PNC Bank, National Association in the above-referenced maner. This letter
is to memorialize our request to postpone the Sherif Sale that is currently scheduoled for November
12, 2008 to the February 4, 2009 sale date.

Please announce this postponement at the time of the November 12, 2008 sale.

T have additional papers to request postponement by the judge also.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

Matt Friedberg

ce:  Brett A Solomon, Esq.

BANK, FIN:339221-1 000011-136336

Tucker Arensberg, PC. 1500 One PPG Place  Pillsburgh, PA 15222 p 4125661212 . 412.584.5619  www.tuckerlsw com
111 N, Front Street B Q. Box 889 Harrisburg, FA 17108 p. 717.234.4121 £, 717.2532 6602



FROM CFRIJHNOV 7 2008 11:49/58T. 11: 48/ No. 7628221559 & 1

TELECOPY COVER SHEET

ROBERT SPIELMAN

ATTORNEY AT Law
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

23 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE D BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 + 14 SPRUCE AVENUE WILKES BARRE Pa 18705-2214

If there is a problem with transmission or if all pages are not received, please call 570-380-1072 for retransmission,

TO: Tucker Arensberg FAX #: 412-594-5619
Columbia County Shenff 389-5625

FROM: Robert Spielman DATE: November 7, 2008

RE: Tom B Fenstermacher; 5:08-bk-52970

Number of pages including this cover page: 2

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain
information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If
the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication i error, please notify
ils immediately by telephone, and return the original to us by mail withowt making a copy. Thank you,

Comments:

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing — Chapter 13 case filed on
October 22, 2008 to case no 5:08-bk-52970



FROM CFR FHOV T 2002 11:5S0/75T. 1148 /Ho. 752686201558 P =

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcey case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed
under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on
10/22/2008 at 3:38 PM and filed on 10/22/2008.

Tom B Fenstermacher

94 Coleman Development Rd
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SSN / ITIN: xxx-xx-9546

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:  The bankruptcy trustee is:

Robert Spielman Charles J. DeHart, III (Trustee)
29 East Main Street

Bioomsburg, PA 17815-1485 8125 Adams Drive, Suite A

570 380-1072 Hummelstown, PA 17036

717 566-6097
The case was assigned case number 5:08-bk-52970-RNO to Judge Robert N Opel.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debtor’s property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
available at our Znfernet home page http://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S.
Bankruptey Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy
Court
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TELECOPY COVER SHEET

ROBERT SPIELMAN

ATTORNEY AT Law
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

29 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE D BLOGMSBURG FA 17815 + 14 SPRUCE AVENUE WILKES BARRE PA 18705-2214

If there is a problem with transmission or if all pages are not received, please call 570-380-1072 for retransmission.

TO: Tucker Arensberg FAX # 412-594-5619
Columbia County Shenff 389-5625

FROM: Robert Spielman DATE: November 7, 2008

RE: Henry G Bellum Jr; 5:08-bk-53006

Number of pages including this cover page; 2

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity 1o which it is addressed, and may contain
information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If
the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify
us immediately by telephone, and return the origina! to us by mail without making a copy. Thank you.

Comments:

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing — Chapter 13 case filed on
October 24, 2008 to case no 5:08-bk-53006



FROM (FRIYHOV 7 2008 11:S0/ST. 1148/ Ho, TSZE2315SS B 4

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed
under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on
10/24/2008 at 4:50 PM and filed on 10/24/2008.

Henry G Bellum, Jr
2016 Old Berwick Rd
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SSN / ITIN: xxx-xx~5459

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:  The bankruptcy trustee is:

Robert Spielman Charles .J. DeHart, III (Trustee)
29 East Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1485 8125 Adams Drive, Suite A

570 380-1072 Hummelstown, PA 17036

717 566-6097
The case was assigned case number 5:08-bk-53006-JJT to Judge John J Thomas.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they arc
available at our Internet home page http://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S.
Bankruptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy
Court




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

”} e " }__, __,.f"' Lo T e R . ] ' "A ,r3 ': -
FRC Fauel VS Foas  Fenske aher & Hewys Kelivn
L lf

NO. AR LD NO. A D

L4

DATE/TIME OF SALE: &b, i/ e

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: 5

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

mes?gummgz 12, 2008 AT 5:00 AM law d d hat Press Enterprise i
BY VIATUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF ' aw de¢poses and says that Press BEnterprise 1s
2008 ED AND CMIL WRIT NO, 348 OF 2008 JD ac{cor.dlng_to_ P o P
ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF | with its principal office and place of business at 3185

COLUMBLA COUNTY. CML DVISION, TO ME DIRECT- . : ,
ED. THERE ﬁtﬂ BE EXPOSED TO puTajc ME?Y , County of Columbia and State of Pennsytvania, and was

VCXS“ELE,\?RC%UUTR%";{O@TO,EESH, o Eps GDDER, oz oot | 1, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
e D K SBURG PR COUNTY COURT| day and on the attached notice October 22, 29 and November
mm&nﬂmﬁ AND. INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-| that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel end tract of land sit-| Said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published,
3;1;:, ?&m& descnOf Sogb%dcgmfoﬂmbm Mbm' Pemnsyt nterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
BEGINNING at a Pennsylvania Power & Light Company i ; i as to tim lace, and
poloin the eastery e of the St Highvan loading o, legations in the foregoing statement as t e, p

Espy 1o Lightstreet, at comer of land now or formery of
Edgar Shaffar, THENCE by said Highwary north 8 degrees
30 minutes west, 396 feet, crossing the right of way of
the Pennsyhmnia Rakoad Company, 1 a pipe in the
northeasterly ine of said right of way; THENCE slong said
fine of sad right of wey and lend now or formerly of
Charles Reichert and wife, North 51 degrees 20 minutss

west, 404 et 1o a pive THENCE by same North 58 7
degreas 15 minutas west, 158 fest to 8 pipe in line of land )
now of formerly of Edgar Shaffer, THENCE by same
south 81 degrees 30 minutes west, 394 feet to the afore-

spitl pole of the Pennsyhania Power & Light Compery, '

£ ot pboncf g, CONTANEG 173 -

Exacutor of the Estate of Mary K. Reichart, Deceased, by | '€ TE this dey of .
Deed dated February 8, 1999, and recorded in the Office
for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book 715, Page 1039, granted and
cormveved untb Tom B, Fenstermacher and Henyy George
Belurn, Jr.

Novenve. 2009,

Tax Parcal Mo, 3102012 ZOMMON itH YLVANIA
Havhgeracm_adﬂ'bereonacommemialpruperlykrmmas ) Notanal Seal 1
4087 Sawmit mm”"’“‘ : “’hOF‘“M“' emshen 17614, My cominisDieni€iX pabadeider, Notary Public
MIVUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater Scott Twp., Columbia County
often{1094:lpgrpﬂnufﬂlebﬁp|:imwooa‘l?{m My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

bid at sale]. Minimum payment is to be peid in cash, tembar, Fennsylvania Association of Notaries

certified check or cashier's chack at time of sale,
HEI\!IAMNGBALANCEOFBDPNCE:MWW

arncunt of the bid price is to be pakd within {8) days 20
after the sale s cash, certified check or cashier's[*** """

check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID $
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-!. .
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MaY RESULT N $erk{1d in full,
OUS FANANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAHABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successul bidder fails 1o pay e bid price as per
the above terms, the Sheritf may efect sither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the proper-
v, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and mair-
tain an action aganst the bidder for breach of contract In
the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be con-
sideved forfeited, but will be appliad against any darmages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be sespensible for
any attamey fees ncumed hy the Sheriff in connection
with any action ageinst the bidder in which the bidder i
found kable for damages.

................... , I hercby certify that the advertising and
..........for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

Plairtiff's Attomey
Brett Solomor:

1500 Ona PPG Place
Pittshurgh, PA 15222
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™| PS:Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
; W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits,

i 1. Articla Addressed to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
‘WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING

i
i
1

I I
- F - k , )_:a. I;'
Tf VL ) ‘\?‘_?.";L

COMPLETE THIS SECTIO DELIVERY

X &h Addresse
B, ece:iyed (Pn%ted MNarng, C. Date of Dafiv
WvP B2 G2
D. Is delivery address different from itemi 37, L1 Yes

I YES, enter delivery attdraés befow:. -’-\Q{? No

-

N

; L f,a r- - H

]

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3. Service Type N T
¥ Certified Mail  {J Exp i
[ Registared 3 Return Receipt for Merchandi:
[ Insured Mail O COD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) 01 Yes

i 2. Articls Number

700

7 0710 0002 4087 LS52a

i (Transfar from service label)

i

G SECTION

' SENDER: COMPLETE

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alse complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiscs
ar.on the front if space permits.

Damestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1£

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQIGSRS DEI IVERY
O Agez i

vce Opect gmm

C. Date of Delive

1. Article Addressed to:

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE o

7 1s delivery address dﬁé’rent from itam 17 1 Yes

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING -

900 MARKET STREET-5"¥ FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

R R S S A e

3. Service Type
& Certified Mail
O Registerad pt for Merchandi
OinsuredMail O C.O0.

4. Restricted Delivery? Extra Fea) O Yes

2. Article Number -
{Transfer from sendce label}

-g0e O07?l0 0002 4087 L535

i B Complete items 1, 2, and'3, Also complete
¢ © item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
* M Print your name and address on the reverse
| sothat we can return the card to you.

ach this card to the back of the mailpiece, .
on the front if space parmits, L

cle Addressed to:

Domestic Fletg_m Receipt

102595-02 ¥

B Addresse
C_.__Dgta of Delive

Receifed by ( Printed Namd)

X

%Wﬂéﬁ/ﬁé@' Lo

D. Is delivery address diﬂe:z%?y( ted? O Yos
It YES, enter delivery addipds bolow I NB,

Pl
-4 005 L

B A - {»-gk @y
‘#Peven T, Industries, Degol Orfan, oy -
10426 Fairegrounds Road k 8 1
Fumtington, PA 16652 LT

3; Service Type
BB Cortified Mail [l Express Mail
M Registerad [J Return Receipt for Merchands:
O tnsured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Fos} 3 Yes
2, Article Number
" (Transfer from service label 7007 0710 0002 4067 h5SEE
! P8 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Regeipt 102595-02-M-1¢
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TUCKER ARENSBERG

Attorneys

October 21, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Couwrthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank v. Tom B. Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr.
No. 2008-CV-948-MF

Dear Sheriff:
I am sending you a Verification of Service of Notice. it vou could please sign the cover sheet
and return it to me 1 would really appreciate it. This way we would know you received the

Verification of Service of Notice.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or need
anything further from our office, please do not hesitate to give me a call at 412-594-5578.

Very truly yours,
TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
-

Matt Friedberg
Clerk

Finclosures
BANK_FIN:337732-1 G00011-136336

Tucker Arensberg, PC. 1500 One PPG Place Pittsburgh. PA 15222 © 4125661212 CHME25594. 5619 www tuckerlaw.com
111 N. Front Streel PO. Box 889 Harrisburg, PA 17108 R 7172344129 LTITV.232.6802



Noverr - 12, 2008

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GECRGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

SALE NO: November 12, 2008

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-CV-948-MF

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE
OF SALE TO DEFENDANTS AND LIEN
CREDITORS PURSUANT TO PA.

R.C.P. 3129

Filed on behalf of PNC BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. 83746

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 Cne PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 156222
(412) 566-1212



- Novernper 12, 2008

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
Vs,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

SALE NO: November 12, 2008

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008-CV-948-MF

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE
OF SALE TO DEFENDANTS AND LIEN
CREDITORS PURSUANT TO PA.

R.C.P. 3128

Filed on behalf of PNC BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintift

Counsel of record for this party:

Brett A. Sclomon, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 83746

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



Novembper 12, 2008

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF
VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR,

Tt e M e et et Mt et St et gt

Detendants.
VERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE
TO DEFENDANTS AND LIEN CREDITORS

The undersigned does hereby certify that service of the Notice of Sale was completed on
Defendants, Tom B. Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr., on September 11, 2008 by
sending a copy of said notice to Defendants via certified mail to their last known address of
4087 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Copies of the certified mail receipts are attached
hereto as Exhibit "A".

The undersigned does hereby certity that the undersigned personally mailed a copy of
the Notice of Sale in the above captioned matter by First Class Mail to all Lien Creditors and
Parties of Interest on September 26, 2008, as evidenced by P.S. Form 3817 attached hereto as

Exhibit "B".

ENNG YLVANIA

H--——:__._.__.

mmgg[qwgp hr:m squire

Swoga i and subscribed befare m v
this Ix 4 day of Cgé\')j/ 2008. Kol Mk o

Notary Pub ic
My Commi Expires:

BANK_FIN:337572-1 Q00011-136336
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SECTION

" ENDER: COMPLETE THIS

® Complete ftems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Dellvery Is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
<o that we can return the card to you.
@ Attach this card fo the back of the malipiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Bl LT A
ﬁ'? A H“’f?{?,‘»{y-
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A Signature
X .'( i L it O Agent
A by, i st B b [ Addressee

B. Received by { Printad Mamea) ¢. Date of Delivery

D. Is defivery address different from item 17 O Yes

1 YES, enter celivery address belowr: & No
3. Service Type
5 Certifiod Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered {8 Return Reacslpt for Merchandise
0 inswed Mail 0 G.O.D.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fen) [1 Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service label)

-0O0s D150 0003 L5k B1le

102595-02-M-15840 ¢

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Domesti: Return Receipt

Mt [~ 13635

CONMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Compiste items 1, 2
! + 2, and 3. Also complate
. gmi (IL l:vesmcted Delivery is desired > S'g?fx " '
Printyour neme and adress on the roverse (| X L b o1 Kollieed O s
# Attach this card to th: he e e b (P gt ot
o back of . ) B. Received i 4 "
Aftao tiscard 1o the back of .the mailpiece, ived by { Printed Name} C. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to: ;
- . :: \?:nsvew address different from item 17 [ Yes
. .’ p i I! , enter delivery address below: 2 No
Beary el Vghde o
n _ . 3. Service Ty
Siaapas o el K £ o
= Registered K] Raturn Receipt for Merchandi
Insured Mail O C.oD, e
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I v
es

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service label)

7002 D150 DOOL 1568 8105

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102695-02-4-1540




Name and
Address of
Sender

Tucker Arcnsberg, P.C.
Attn: Mall Friedberg
1500 One PP Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Mail:

Insured
con
PNC/FENSTERMACHER Certified

D00011/136336

Indicate Type of

Registered  Return Receipt

for merchandise
Int'1 Recorded
Express Mail

Check Appropriate block for Registercd
Mail:

With Postal [nsurance

Without Postal [nsurance

Aftix stamp here if issned

as cerlificale of mailing or for
additional copies of this bill.
Postmark and Date of Receipt

Article
Number

Line

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage | Fee

Handling | Act. Insured | Due

Charge Value | Value Sender
(If Iif COD
Regis.)

Rest, Del, Fec

Fee | Fee | Fee | Remarks

Columbia County Treasurer
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County

Tax Claim Bureau

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

42 40

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue
P.O. Box 2673
Harrishurg, PA 17105

42 40

Scott Township, Tax Collector
Jim Hock

2626 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

42 40

Cotumbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

A2 40

Seven D. Industries,
Degol Organization
10426 Fairgrounds Road
Huatingdon, PA 16652

A2 40

County of Columbia, Court of Common Pleas
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

A2 40

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by
Sen \

g

Total Number of
Pieces Received al
Pust Office

\@53

Lmploves)

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving

"The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The maxiem
indemnity payable lor the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mait document
reconstruction insurance
s $30.000 per piece subject to a limit of $500.000 per ocourrence. The maximum indemnity pavable on
Express Maii merchandise insurance is $300. The maximum indemnity payable is $25.000 tor registered
il sent with optional postal insurance. See amestic Mail Manual R900, $913 and 5921 for
limitations of coverage on Insured and COD mail. See fnternarional Mail Manual for imitations of

——




coverage on international mail. Special handling charges apply only to third and fourth ctass parcels.




g {3(9 3,36 gﬂ?{g%ﬁ‘?ﬁal‘f{if s

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE _ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MA&Y BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From: .
M““H’ r’%{c;eo\&‘;:-”i
_i500 tng Pl e S
flisborsh PA 5222 S
Dne piece of ordinary m llaﬁdresseﬁto . ' % .I

wm!?dm e . !% LY .5+ <t
7l3 E S ﬁ'ﬁejr
Thorshor, T 173

PS Form IB17, January 2001




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

[570} J89-5622 BLOOMSALURG, PA ETHIS (570} FE4-6300
FAX: (570) 3G9-5625
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Docket # 149ED2008
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR,
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2008, AT 2:25 PM, SERVED THE WIT.HTN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TOM FENSTERMACHER AT 4087 SAWMILL ROAD,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TG TOM FENSTERMACHER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2008 ‘T" : ! 2 )

- . P
NOTARY PUBLIC XTIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
: ERIFF
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012 X {u —

T/ARTER
UTY SHERIFF

TUCKER ARENSBERG
1500 ONE PPG PLACE
Suite

PITTSBURG, PA 15222



TIMODTHY T, CHAMSBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(570} 3055622 BLCOMSBURG, PA 17815 78] 745300
FAN: (S70) JA9-5525

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION Docket # 149ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TOM B. FENSTERMACHER
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2008, AT 2:25 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON HENRY GEORGE BELLUM JR AT 4087 SAWMILL ROAD,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO HENRY BELLUM JR., , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2008 T— . 2 2 i

T X
NOTARY PUBLIC ' ' TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts Q/{
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012 f 4

PUTY SHERIFF

TUCKER ARENSBERG
1500 ONE PPG PLACE
Suite

PITTSBURG, PA 15222



IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

; o ki an

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COLURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} MH-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {574) 784-6300
_ FAX:(570) 349-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
PNC BANK NA
VS,
TOM FENSTERMACHER & HENRY BELLUM
WRIT OF EXECUTION #149 OF 2608 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
September 30, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF TOM FENSTERMACHER & HENRY BELLUM AT 4087 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER,

ANSWERS:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SIIERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 13 DAY OF OCTOBER 2008
Toou B Ty \K p&\

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Meonday in 2012



0a/30/2008 10:54 FAX 941 8318 DEGOL ORG-CREDIT DEPT. doo1

FORWARD TO:
ﬁmﬁ 7hy /7 A ézzéféz s
.QM&HL
-\_5/{1%{} %’ oL ﬁ/ﬁmﬁ A 0&47{%‘_
FAX NUMBER: K{ ! /OJCZQ FHE (4G ENIO0F
570-35] ~5625"
DATE:
f’jﬁﬂcg{ OOF(O 0—6 Uur\J ud\g*?fﬂemf‘:?
SENT BY: —

Margie Keller against [on Foslermacie

CREDIT MANAGER

THE DEGOL ORGANIZATION
Fax: 814.941.8318
Phone: 814.941.7777

This facsimile (and al attachments) is intended for the use of the individual entity to
which it was addressed. This may contain information that is privileyjed,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this
facsimile is not the intended recipient or his/Mer authorized agent, the reader is
heraby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of th s facsimile is
prohibited. if you have received this facsimile in error, please nofify the sender.



093072008 10:54 FAX 941 8318 DEGOL ORG-CREDIT DEPT. idoo2

Date: 10/15/2007 Cotum.  Sounty Court of Common Pleas NO. 0006675
Time: 08:28 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of; Seven D Industries (plaintiff) $_ 19.25

Nineteen and 25/100 Dollars

Case: 2007-CV-0001638-JU Plaintiff: Seven D Industries, etal. vs. Reichart Donald E Lumber Ant Amount
Judgment Fes/ District Justice 19.25
Totai: . 19.25
Check: 2255
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tenderad- 12.25 ,

By:

Clerk: MLUKESKI Deputy Clerk



DEGOL ORG-CREDIT DEPT. - o __.005

NOTICE OF J° 'EGMAENT'THANSC PT

09/30/2008 10:55 FAX 941 8318

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL\ A
COUNTY OF; BUNTINGDON Clv.
Map DL e — | PLAINTIFF: NAME an ADDREGS
20-3-01 lagyEm D INDUSTRIES/THE DEGOL ORG. 1
MO Nemo: Han, 10426 FAIRGROUNDS ED.
DANYEL 8. DAVIS ' HUSTINGDON, PA 16652
ferecz: 7561 BRIDGE ST STE 1 L N
PO BOX 361 VS,
ALEBXANDRIA, PA DEFENDANT: NAME arx ADDRESS
“Taphone (B14) 6695 -4550 16611-0000 HOWALD RETCHART LUMBEN & SUP!L.,IHB
F.0. BOX 1341
LIGETSTREEY, PA 17839
SEVEN D INDUSTRIES/THE DEGOL ORG. L
10426 FATRGROUNDS RD, Docket No.: CV~0000066-07
HUNTINGDOM, PA 16652 Date Filed: &€/21/07
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
. Judgment: DRFADLY m FLTF (Date of Judgmen) 7/18/087
' |I| Judgment was entered for: (Name‘) SEVEN D IRDUSTRIES/T, HE DEGOL
EI JI.IdQITIEI'ﬂ was entered agalnst (Name DOMALD REICHART LUMBER & SUPPL. ;m
5,493 .66
in the amount of $
Amount of Judgment ¢ _5,346.16
I:I Defendants are jointly and severally liable. - Judgment Costs $ 147.50
] - i frterest on Judgment $_____ .00
D Damages wiil be assessed on Date & Time Atiomey Fees 5 00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total g 5,493.66
L__l AmoUntof_Judgrnent Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 3127 | post Judgment Credits 3
Post Judgment Costs §
D Partion af Judgment for physical damages arising out of o
residential lease § Certified Judgment Total 3

ANY PAATY HAS THE RIGHY TD APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK CF THE COURT OF COMMEN PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
Ill.'l&T INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

- EXGEPT AS OTHEAWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES QOF CIVIL PROCEDURTE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTEH THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PR( ICESS MUST
COME FROM THE QQURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PRDCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIA L IISTRICT JUDGE

UNLESS THE JUDGM &ENTEHED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGHENT MAY FILE
EFACTIOMN WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOF PAYS IN FULL,

_ A REQUEST FOR
Tmrs%c&mum WITH THE JUDGMENT.

/|

TJ - < 2 T
I = ==
T ! il
5 5 of
- Tae
oo :,:_, R
3
e
"TI

P G-

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings sontaining the judgment

Q‘m—? Date W\m\i Ounnnnvaon . Magisterial District . udge
2008 SEAL

My commission axpires first Monday of January,

AQPC 315-06
9:15:00 AH

DATE PRINTED: 7/19/07



dooa

DEGOL ORG-CREDIT DEPT,
- NOTICE OF 4 UMENTITRANSCHIPT

09/30/2008 10:54 FAX 041 3318

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL HA
CDUNTYQF EEI'II'.I.'
"ag. Disl Mo _ _ ,PLA"'mFF NAME and ADCRESS
: 20-3-01 'gEvVEN D INMDUSTRIES/TEE DRGOL ORG, |
MDJ Nemes, Hon. _ , - 10426 FAIRGROUNDS ED.
" .. DANIEL 8. DAVIS 'HONTINGDON, PA 16652 -
ruece 7561 BRIDGE ST STE 1 L N
' PO BOX 361 - VS :
ALEIANDRIA, PA - DEFENDANT: NAME and ADERESS
Teeonere: (814 ) 669-4550 16611-0000 DONALD REICHARY LUMBER & SUPPL.,INC
: - ' P.O0. BOX 1341 _
o . _ LIGETATREET, PA 17839
SEVEN D IRDDSTRIES/THE DEGOL ORG. L o
10426 rmmmma RD. . ' Docket No.: CV=0000066~-07
.mm Pl (16652 . Pate Filed: .6/2_1/07 j
.. THIS 18 YO NOTIFY YOU THAT: | - '
- E] Judgmant was eritersd or- (Nm, sm D musnnsn, n: DEGOL
|E| Judgment was entered agains_t: .'(Namgj FENSTERMACHER, m |
in the amountof § . 5,493.66¢ ——
- : Amount of Judgment 5. 9,346.16
. D Defendants are jointly and severalty ligble. Judgment Costs ¢ 147.50
. D il be Date & Ti Interest on Judgment $ .00
: I:' amagesw1 { assassed_ .on ate .|me. : Attomey Fees - 3 .00
D This case dismissed without prajudlce Total ' § 5,493.66
D Amount of Judgmant Sublact to AttanhmentM?. F'a,C 5. § 8127 Post Judgment Credits  §
, | Post Judgment Costs $ _
I:l PDﬂIOﬂ ofdudgment for physical damages arlsmg out of L - o T
| C:erﬁﬂed Judgment Total §

rasi dannal joase §

", . ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTAY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTIC E
o OF 'APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, IV DIVISION. YOU |
" MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS HOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTEFRIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, F THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT N THE COURT (OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PRUOCESS MUST

COME FROM THE COURT.OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FUATHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIA . DISTRICT JUDGE
MENT i§& ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGRHENT MAY FILE

UNLESS THE
SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOF PAYS IN FULL,

T A REQUEST NTRY.OF
: - OH DII-IEHMSE‘I:OMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMEN‘T

& g e 5

-4 o FA .

T
< 5 ,’ég
PR f)Jate Kﬁ M«& J , Magisterial District .|
| centify that this is a true and comect copy of the record of the proceedlngs contalmng the gudgmert

Magisterial District . udgs

Elﬂ Lﬂl! Date 'W\o‘mﬂ Mmm ,
I SEAL

2008

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-06
DATE FRINTED: T7/19/07 9:18:00 AM



997202008 10200 Faa 941 3;318 . DEGOL URG CREDIT DEPT.

B

PR
1

m Judgmemwas entered for- (Name) _ suvEN D mm“/‘l'- B D!GOI-

LS 7 '--t [\ T 2EY"
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL A - NOTICE OF ¢ ) MENT;TnAnsc‘ﬁ?PT
. GOUNTY OF, BURTINGDON . CiviL. CASE
: 20-3-01 . TFEVEN D INDUSTRIRS/THE DEGOL ORG. |
MR ton - . { 10426 FATRGROURDS RD.
 DANIEL S. DAVIS : _ HUNTINGDOR, PA 16652
Mimsi: 7561 BRIDGE ST STE 1 L - )
' . PO BOX 361 . S ' Y '
LALEXARDRIA, PA - oo | BEFE“MT oo Wﬁmmmess :
mme(ﬂli} 669-4550 16611-0000 "DONALD gx:cnnn: LUMBER & surrn.,:nﬁ
= e - 1 p.o. BOX 1341 N
- LIGETSTREEY, PA 17839 :
SEVEN D Inuusrlxns/!zz DEGOL ORG- -
10426 FAIRGROUNDS RD. . [Docket No CV-0000066-07
- BUNTINGDOB, PA 16652 B | pate Filed: 6/21}07 :
THISISTDNOTIFYYDU'IHAT.. . = R
s b -nnggnr wnnmr ---- R fxsfov G s
_ Judgmerﬂ — yorr—r .

' [ﬂ Judgment was entered against:’ (;Jgrne . m'ﬂla JR., HENRY

in the amaunt of $ o

Amount of Jusgment ~ §_5,346.16

[] Defendants are Jomtiy a.nd severalty liable. -~ |Judgment Gosts C8 117 .50
; -~ Interest on Judgment $ .00
N D Damagas will be assassed on Date & T‘me_ : Attorney Fees omer 00
f:] This case dismissed iithout prejudice. [rota . g 5.493.66

|:| Amount of Judgrnent Subject to Attachmentfd?_ Pa.C. S 58127 Post Judgment Credits g
' F’ost Judgment Cnﬁts ]

[:’ Portlon of Judgment for physmat damages arlsmg out of : B
residential lease §___ - _ _ Certlﬂed Judgmem Total § '

ANY PARTY HAS THE FlﬁHTTQAFPEA]. WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTH'I' OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTI(.E
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLEHK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS UTHEAWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGEE, IF THE

. ... JUDGEMENT HOLDER.ELECTS TO ENTER.THE JUDGMENT. I THE.COURT.QF COMMON PLEAS, ALL.FURTHER BRI )GESS MUST. & .

COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON. PLEAS AND NGOFURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
" UNLESS THE JIIDGHENT s ENTE!ED N‘I'HE GOURT OF COMMON PLEAS, .QNYDNE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGE 1ENT MAY FILE

‘A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF’ THE JUDGHENT I:IEBTOII PAYS IN FULL,

-."‘-El'TI.Eﬁ OR O'IHEFIWQE EOHPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT,

e E o f;g

. I‘:: " E}E
NE - s

Ao B

- = A
o = i

e, — E=

el

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recond of the proceedmgs contarnlng the judgr‘nem

a a,hﬂj" Date : m\i Aowwmom ' _.Maglstenal Drstnct.l_udge .'

2008 L UBEAL

My commission expiras first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-06 ' | ' R
DAYTE PRIHTED: 7/19/07 9:17:00 AM



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TOM FENSTERMACHER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
4087 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON g1/

RELATIONSHIP { )= IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7-7¢. &  TIME )42s MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA_APOB_~ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /&%ﬂl{‘ _ DATE _C-vé &



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM JR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
4087 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /’-713---;{&:;,

RELATIONSHIP /)5 = IDENTIFICATION
DATE %-/¢-& TIME /¥25 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _APOB__ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moowp

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY }/J’ (=" DATE 7 -#8/6



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PFAPERS TO SERVED

BLOOMSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

728 E. 5TH STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Deswde  Borsscl

RELATIONSHIP _ £¢ /7" IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-/¢-&  TIME /Y4 /& MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Ewves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB _x POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
DEPUTY 7)7 C\%:”” - DATE -/~ &5

4
i
I|
_!'

LW



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - QOF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 444, 0= 1/ /j /s

RELATIONSHIP (C, s Sepvic e IDENTIFICATION
DATE G-12§ TIME 93¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ____ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_x POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo 0w

TTJ

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

~

DEPUTY écj/@ . DATE 5. /% o




SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY
350 Tenny Street
Rloomsbhurg, Pennsylvania 17815

Phone (5701 784-6039 o Fax (570} 784-6553

September 15, 2008

Sheriff of Columbia County
Attention: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House — PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference: Docket# 149ED2008  JD# 948JD2008
Tom B Fenstermacher/Henry George Bellue, Jr.

Dear Tim:

The property located at 4087 Sawmill Road is located in Scott
Township, but at this time the building “is not connected” to Scott
Township Authority collection system, they have an on lot sewer
system so; there are no charges for Sewer.

Sincerely,

L ‘ N 5_;
15 o et
L

. / ;
7

Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc: File



FROM : FAX NO. : Sep. 7 Z2BB2 11:13PM Pl

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ekt .

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.AL 0K 350 34 HOUM PHOKE
1570 JTP-E BLOOMSEURG, FA 17815 (57 TRe-dbe
FAXY [SM) NPFEIS

Thursday, September 11, 2008

H, JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR
2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

DOCKET # 149ED2008 JD # 948JD2008

vl

Enciosed is a notice of ap upcomin :
inst thi ‘ ming Sheriff’s Sale. If :
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY you have any claims

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,
Respectfully,

Tty T Chomdd

Timgthy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED FAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (s99{ k. F¢

RELATIONSHIPd,- e (lraic IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-i5-6  TIME oS0S MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB x POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

AN
DEPUTY \{}/Q/UQ:C/ DATE - (S8



_ . s 12 2092 11:13PM P2
FROM : A 1. :
Ty LUUL ULy S MULIRIBHINY UATE BILL NQ.
SCOTT TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 28978
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: _DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT [ MILLS ™ [ LESS BISCOUNT T A% AMOUNT DUE] TNEL PENALTY
H James Hock GENERAL 771,808 6.146 43250 44133 485,46
2626 Old Berwick Rd SINKING 1.345 94.55 96.58 106.24
Bloomsburg PA 17815 FIRE 251 17.66 18.02 19.82
HOURS:TUE, WED, THUR: 12:00 TO 5Pi TWPRE 283 208.18 21040 231.44
LAST 2 WEEKS OF
APRIL, JUNE, AUG. & OCT !
. The discoum & penally
PHONE:570 784.7323 heve boen caustea  [PAY THIS AMOUNT /5100 70633 542
for your convenisnga April 30 Jdune 30 Jume 30
' ! If paid on of hefore | i paid o or beforg i paid aber
= = i Ll
: . CNTY WP :
Discount 2% 2%, This tax returned to
FENSTERMACHER TOM & Penalty — 10% g0, courthouse on:
HENRY G BELLUM JR PARCEL: 31 -02 -012-00, 000 anuary 1, 2009
EEHE%'OS.)TC‘I;EE‘!F PA 17838 28 AL Ro
1.08 Acres Land 16.200
Buildings 55,608 FILE CopY

Total Assessment 71,808

J‘-?!.'.ue;- Hoolk
2o 26 Dl B
E.A.G"h;ns

WLk RDEd
L3 J?.PJ..

burg’

SCHOQL PENALT&' AT

T10%

PROFERTY DEACERIPPEGR ot

FETEY i

R ; BELLIN R prsces 3. 02 03203050 e T
7 gaWMiLl RD \ s5E0B. 00 C  my 1. Z0TU.
408 5
41 o113-183
mﬂ IRLLLY



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B, FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
H. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

(3
SERVED UPON O 7/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7/ TIME (o 2g MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB 15% POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

0
\

il A

;—- Ca :; e
DEPUTY /J ( o DATE
|
LY



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008

PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SCOTT TOWNSHIP SEWER AUTHORITY | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TENNY STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Slwﬁo,,( Kd {57

RELATIONSHIP @&#ﬁ (41 A¥3 T IDENTIFICATION

DATE - 12-& TIME |oc¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB POE___CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

—

9

N, - AE e -
DEPUTY )/& (m*‘;’# DATE G- 12 - _F

{
i

i 5
i
Ll‘



C._NTY OF CCOLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-SEP-08 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO:5222
FENSTERMACHER TOM B DISTRICT: SCOTT TWP

HENRY G BELLUM JER DEED 0471-1042

P O BOX 1341 LOCATION: PTL

LIGHTSTREET PA 17839 PARCEL: 31 -02Z -012-0C0,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAE BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2006 PRIM 3,9859.41 73.16 ¢.00 4,062.57
2007 PRIM 3,644.63 76.40 0.00 3,721.03
TOTAL DUE $7,783.60

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: December ,2008

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BY: q?mo_l_h\j N Q,\,-J,aﬂlbeflm‘-fl, "SMFF’ECL

v



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
COMMON PLEAS
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON \/0 < Blass

k
RELATIONSHIP ((1 1 L 4. IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-r72-£ TIME 008 56 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBx_POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
DEPUTY /\}"@\h«-—- DATE 7-12-4

/
i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TREASURER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON &Rﬂaj “TU s

RELATIONSHIP (. wzy TREwerf _ IDENTIFICATION
DATE Yeiz£ _ TIME ©& 45 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB _X POE ___ CCSO L
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

!

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

f
i 4t o . o
DEPUTY ‘AL mt—- e DATE _%-12 -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/11/2008 DOCKET # 149ED2008
PLAINTIFF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANT TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM TUCKER ARENSBERG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Jgg A, e

RELATIONSHIP (%5 <. IDENTIFICATION
DATE /-j2-& TIME &84 0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB POE___ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(Y7
ﬁé’aﬁi DATE _$-/2-§

DEPUTY




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# )"/ %

DATE RECEIVED S

DOCKET AND INDEX ‘¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $£350:90 OR ;o1 > o CK# /oo

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N()T PROCEED**

SALE DATE Koo o TIME Crain

POSTING DATE (“ Yool
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK /‘w [

2N WEEK

3R0 WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 12, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 948 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO-

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a Pennsylvania Power & Light Company pole in the easterly line of the State
Highway leading from Espy to Lightstreet, at corner of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer;
THENCE by said Highway north 8 degrees 30 minutes west, 396 feet, crossing the right of way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, to a pipe in the northeasterly line of said right of way; THENCE
along said line of said right of way and land now or formerly of Charles Reichert and wife, North 51
degrees 30 minutes west, 404 feet to a pipe; THENCE by same North 58 degrees 15 minutes west,
158 feet to a pipe in line of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer; THENCE by same south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 394 feet to the aforesaid pole of the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company, the point or place of beginning. CONTAINING: 1.7 acres.
BEING the same premises which Thomas R. Mertz, Executor of the Estate of Mary K. Reichart,
Deceased, by Deed dated February 8, 1999, and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in
and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book 715, Page 1039, granted and conveyed unto Tom B.
Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr.
Tax Parcel No. 31-02-012
Having erected thereon a commercial property known as 4087 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17814,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect ¢ither to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfcited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found Liabic for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Brett Solomon Timothy T. Chamberlain
1500 One PPG Place www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 12, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 948 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TC THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at 2 Pennsylvania Power & Light Company pole in the easterly line of the State
Highway leading from Espy to Lightstreet, at corner of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer:
THENCE by said Highway north 8 degrees 30 minutes west, 396 feet, crossing the right of way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, to a pipe in the northeasterly line of said right of way; THENCE
along said line of said right of way and land now or formerly of Charles Reichert and wife, North 51
degrees 30 minutes west, 404 feet to a pipe; THENCE by same North 58 degrees 15 minutes west,
158 feet to a pipe in line of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer; THENCE by same south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 394 feet to the aforesaid pole of the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company, the point or place of beginning. CONTAINING: 1.7 acres.

BEING the same premises which Thomas R. Mertz, Executor of the Estate of Mary K. Reichart,
Deceased, by Deed dated February 8, 1999, and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in
and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book 715, Page 1039, granted and conveyed unto Tom B.
Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr.

Tax Parcel No. 31-02-012

Having erected thereon a commercial property known as 4087 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17814.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FALLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's rigk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Brett Solomoen Timothy T. Chamberlain
1500 One PPG Place www sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 12, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 149 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 948 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a Pennsylvania Power & Light Company pole in the easterly line of the State
Highway leading from Espy to Lightstreet, at corner of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer:
THENCE by said Highway north 8 degrees 30 minutes west, 396 feet, crossing the right of way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, to a pipe in the northeasterly line of said right of way, THENCE
along said line of said right of way and land now or formerly of Charles Reichert and wife, North 51
degrees 30 minutes west, 404 feet to a pipe; THENCE by same North 58 degrees 15 minutes west,
158 feet to a pipe in line of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer; THENCE by same south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 394 feet to the aforesaid pole of the Pennsylvania Power & Light
Company, the point or place of beginning. CONTAINING: 1.7 acres.
BEING the same premises which Thomas R. Mertz, Executor of the Estate of Mary K. Reichart,
Deceased, by Deed dated February 8, 1999, and recarded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in
and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book 715, Page 1039, granted and conveyed unto Tom B,
Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr.
Tax Parcel No. 31-02-012
Having erected thereon a commercial property known as 4087 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17814.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale s cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO TIIE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITIIIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the biddcr for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the hidder is found Liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atlomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Brett Solomon Timothy T. Chamberlain
1500 One PPG Place www.sheriffofeslumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION - {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

)
|
" i No. 472(\(\3 _ C \f - (’}L]g J.D.
)
)
)
)

no. AUDB- ED- M(’? ED.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following property (specifically describe property below):

ALL THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: PARCEL 31-02-012 AND BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN A DEED DATED
3/12/2001, AND RECORDED 2/8/99, AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND
STATE SER FORTH IN DBV 715 & PAGE 1039

IMPROVED BY HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AS 4087 SAWMILL
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17814

Arnount Due % 81,378,171
Inigrest from 724/08 through 11/1/08 5 215180
Late Charges S BT
Attoineys’ Fees and Costs % 705.48
TOY A $ 84,335.92, plus costs as endorsed,

./ ’ s H '
ooy B K
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

vateo O\‘ "1 O B o 8 .
(BEAL) By \{,&&MG P st

Deputy




TUCKER ARENSBERG

Attorneys

September 5, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bioomshurg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, Natiocnal Association v. Tom B. Fenstermacher and
Henry George Bellum, Jr.
Case Number: 2008-CV-948-MF

Dear Sheriff;

We have sent the Prothonotary a Praecipe for Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
in the above-captioned case and have asked that the Writ and other required
documents, as well as a check in the amount of $1,500.00 be forwarded to your office to
set a sale date.

Please complete service of the notices of sale and posting of the handbill pursuant to our
enclosed instructions and forward me a copy of the returns in the enclosed envelopes.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this matter. If there is anything further

you need from us or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
412-594-5578.

Very truly yours,
TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

T

Matt Friedberg
Clerk

Tucker Arensberg, PC. 1500 Ong PPG Place  Pittsburgh, PA 15222 1. 412.566.1212 (412 534 56819  www. tuckerlaw.com
111 N. Front Street P Box 889 Harrisburg. PA 17108 B 717.234.4121 i 717.232 68802



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, } CIVIL DIVISION
)
Plaintiff, ) No. 2008-CV-348-MF )
) SNy S AR u{ 5f
73 ) %{)U-ﬂ' ED |
)
)
)
)
)

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
} 88:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

|, Brett A. Solomon, Esquire, and Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, being duly sworn
according to law, hereby depose and say that the Defendants, Tom B. Fenstermacher and
Henry George Bellum, Jr., are not members of the military service of the United States of

America to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me

o ' iak
Mamber, ¢ “nrisylvania Associalion of Notarigs

f‘f@‘ary PW \

My Commission Expires:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintift, No, 2008-QV-948~MF %
A0085-ED - 144
VS, AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P.
31291

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Asscciation, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 568-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Plaintiff,

i T o i N P A

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-CV-948-MF

20087 ED -9

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1

PNC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Tucker
Arensberg, P.C., set forth as of the date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution has filed the
following information concerming the real property located in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

1.

Name and address of the Owner or Reputed Owner:

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

4087 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4087 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

SEVEN D. INDUSTRIES,
DEGOL ORGANIZATION

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michae! C. Mazack, Esquire
Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

10426 Fairgrounds Road
Huntingdon, PA 16652



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of tast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Breit A. Sclomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their

property:

UNKNOWN

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY
TREASURER

COLUMBIA COUNTY
TAX CLAIM BUREAU

COLUMBIA COUNTY

BLOOMSBURG AREA
SCHOOL DISTRICT

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

SCOTT TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR

COLUMBIA COUNTY
DOMESTIC REALTIONS

35 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

728 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Jim Hock
2626 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

UNKNOWN



The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1, and it is not intended to be a comprehensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.

No person or entity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition
of the title of the praperty or to rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be
made at the sale of the property.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Dated: E\;/'27/0§ By: /7/ fwx} 'Z<

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sworn{o_and subscribkd before me
this ; ; day of XU UV 2008,

gy v B
K-«/\](,\ {)/\ \Z@/\
Nota‘_rf_Pubh — '

My Commission Expires:

TR

1 of Notagjag



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNGC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintif, No. 2008-CV-948-MF
%L V- ED 49
vs. AFEIDAVIT OF ACT 91

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants. Fited on behalf of PNGC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. 1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

2063 B 14

VS.

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

i T i ¥

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Brett A. Solomon, Esquire, and Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who

being duly sworn, deposes and says:

THAT Notice pursuant to 35 P.S. §1680.403 (Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage
Assistance Act of 1983 -- Act 91 of 1983) was not required because, inter alia, the real property

is not "owner occupied” as required by Act 91.

&W{

Brett A. Sclemon, Esquire
Michae KDvMaacK| ESTUIAINS YLVANIA

Swor nd subscribed before m oY
this 25_.\’ ) day of /C‘(Oﬁ , 2008.

Membsr, Ps‘r;ﬁ‘éy!vania L
&\(\%’X%

My Comm185|on Expires:

ation of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2008;0\!-948-[\;1[:0
%}l\ﬁfﬁ)l% |
vs. AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 6

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF /{

AOLY- ED - L

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

L L T N A N

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY }

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brett A. Solomon, Esquire, and Michael

C. Mazack, Esquire, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

THAT Notice of PNC Bank, Naticnal Association, intention to foreclose, pursuant to 41
P.S. §403 (Act 6 of 1974), were not required because, inter alia, the mortgage is not a

"residential mortgage” as defined by Act 6.

P P S

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

COMMONWERL T+ < PENNSYLYANIA
Blewnal Thag

Rl 1 v Puific

Ol e ey County

Sworn, subscrib before me
this g j day of 2008
Qﬁt a4

ary

My Commission Expires:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2008-QV-948-IVI_F
A €D 14
Vs, AFF} OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Associaticn, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. 1.D. No 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMM~ "1 PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PP 'NSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

A€ - 144

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

o e St " e gt e gt nagre e

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
) 5SS
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and
says as follows:

1. That he is counsel for the Plaintiff in the above referenced matter.

2. That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address

of Defendants is 4087 Sawmili Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

g i L
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworr; d subscrib efore

day of , 2008
)
Notety Publg -/

ﬁ”\ \M/

My Commission Expires:




[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CiVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION IN
TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Pariy:
Brett A. Sclomon, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. |.D. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 Cne PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212

4087 Sawmill Rcad

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Township of Scott :
Tax 1.D. No. 31-02-012 . N



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
V5.

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

4087 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Township of Scott

Tax 1.D. No. 31-02-012

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-CV-948-MF

A0LT- €D 144
FRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Sclemon, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. 1.D. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CiVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-CV-948-MF

WK eDHY

v

Plaintiff,
VS

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Rt L S R A S

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION iN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO:  Prothonotary of Columbia County:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure in the above matter as foliows:

Judgment Amount........... $ 81, 378.10
Interest from 7/24/08 through 11/1/08 at $21.5190 per 2.151.90
CHEM

Late Charges ($25.11/mo. for 7/08 to 11/08) ... ... 100.44
Attorneys' Feesand Costs ... . 705.48
Sub-total ... $84,335.92

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.G.

P N T T el
R T AT

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Atlorneys for PNC Bark, Naiional Association,
Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Flaintiff, No. 2008-CV-248-MF _
o . 1/ _ ] ﬁ
VS, *Qd)g"bb ;LIL !
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT QF EXECUTICN IN
TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND MORBTGAGE FORECLOSURE

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Piaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. {.D. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212

4087 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Township ot Scott

Tax 1.D. No. 31-02-012



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

)
)
Plaintiff, )} No. 2008-CV-948-MF

) e ETIN {

vs. y o RAWeD 4T
! |
)
)
)

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION iN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO:  Prothonotary of Columbia County:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in Morigage Foreclosure in the above matter as follows:

Judgment Amount....... $ 81, 378.10
Interest from 7/24/08 through 11/1/08 at $21.5190 per 2,151 90
diem

Late Charges ($25.11/mo. for 7/08 tc 11/08) ... ... 100.44
Attorneys' Fees and Costs ... 705.48
Sub-total ... $84,335.92

TUCKER ARENSBERG, F.C.

‘e '__'.-"f‘ ‘.., R

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Altoimeys for PNC Bank, Nalionai Association,
Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOQCIATION., CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintift, No. 20087CV-948-MF .
o8 ED-UY
VS, AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 8

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Cetendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Pa. 1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLYVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION., CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

e e M e M i e et et

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Betfore me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brett A. Solomon, Esquire, and Michael

C. Mazack, Esquire, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

THAT Notice of PNC Bank, National Association, intention to foreclose, pursuant to 41
P.G. §403 (Act 6 of 1974}, were not required because, inter alia, the mortgage is not a

“residential mortgage" as defined by Act 6.

. I R i
I - Ll . R

Breit A. Solomon, Esqui.r'é_ |

oyl I 2eYal’ R e
Mizhes! C Marack, Egouive

, tp ).!-I'ﬂé\f.g:f,',]i.\'l'.'-;u‘.:.*4;‘-[ INTMERASE R Ay

Sworn,te.and subscribey before me,
this_» 4 oayofi v pso Sy, 2008

," 5 .'_-‘c . -sv._ .‘5?: \l‘ ""3;! N _;‘: ' ;,'
AP IR A4 L
Notary Pyl

My Commission Expires:



iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff,
VS.

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2008- CV 948-MF

F;{ ED -4y
AFFID VITOFACT91

Fited on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. .D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack

Pa. 1.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pitisburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
{412} 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

ACOF- EDY

Vs,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

i S N S N

Defendants.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
S&:

—

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Brett A. Solomon, Esquire, and Michae! C. Mazack, Esquire, who

being duly sworn, deposes and says:

THAT Notice pursuant tc 35 P.S. §1680.403 (Homeownei's Emergency Mortgage
Assistance Act of 1983 -- Act 81 of 1983) was not required because, inter alia, the real property

is not "owner occupied" as required by Act 91.

e D T

e T e

Brott A Solomon, Esquire

Michaek Gutamaek; Esgring i s

Sworn. 1 and subscritied before me
s st . , 2T T PR
inis__ o~ 3 dayoli 4 5>~ 5 2008.

™

k'
- S ff“”a
. W S Y
i i i Pallgs :
N ke N R B AN
S Y LN
Nbtary Publict L K
iy :
P

My Commission Expires:



iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 2098-@V-9_{18-MF
OUs - ED -
VS, AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P.
31291

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants. Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 83746

Michaet C. Mazack

Pa. I.D. No. 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 Cne PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

AUVE-ED 149

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

B .

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.F. 3129.1

PNGC Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Tucker
Arensberg, P.C., set forth as of the date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution has filed the
following information concemning the real property {ocated in the Township of Scott, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

1. Name and address of the Owner or Reputed Owner:

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER 4087 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR. 4087 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

PNC BANK, clo Breit A. Solomon, Esquire
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Tucker Arensberg, P.C.
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvaniz 18222

SEVEN D. INDUSTRIES, 10426 Fairgrounds Road
DEGO. ORGANIZATION Huntingdon, P& 16652



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

P.C. Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Brett A. Sclomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Tucker Arensberg, P.C.

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

Name and address of every other person who has any record lten on their

property:

UNKNOWN

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the saie:

COLUMBIA COUNTY
TREASURER

COLUMBIA COUNTY
TAX CLAIM BUREAU

COLUMBIA COUNTY
BLOOMSBURG AREA
SCHOOL DISTRICT
COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

SCOTT TOWNSHIP

T AN (TR r*r"rr'*r?

|; R S N M

COLUMBIA COUNTY
DOMESTIC REALTIONS

35 West Main Street
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

728 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, P2 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Jim Hock

fay B :
") -"'}.\.- (“'I r-.mrunL f ‘Oac

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who hag any interast in the property which may be affected hy the sale:

UNKNOWN



The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1, and it is not intended to be a comprehensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.

No person or entity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition
of the title of the property or to rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be
made at the sale of the property.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

e £ 4 - LE L -
s / ﬁ-_l "“ s '(_’ 'J’“.Q‘ “u LT T ("'
Dated: i e /f ({9 P By LA 4‘-:,-)—,-/(,__. AN

"q\ \'\‘_
[N

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sworn.1o and subscribed before me |

A =, P4y i e '-a_-.::r-..-‘—"\_‘“- i"l""-" B
this_~y % dayof 750w % 805008, Ay
,,< e :__‘r‘-_..:? ;’; - - e‘h
. . .‘ n _ ..J_;" i
- o Ty
T T %

Notary Publi\&;"“ Eat

My Commié_sion Expires:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

RO ED - 144

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO:. Tom B. Fenstermacher
4087 Sawmill Road
Bioomsburg PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Cofumbia County,
Pennsyivania, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
35 West Main Street
Blcomshkurg, PA 17815

on , at , the following described real estate, of which Tom
B. Fenstermacher are the owner or reputed owner: Please see attached description of property.

The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure
action of:

PNC Bank, National Association
Vs,

Tom B. Fenstermacher and
Henry George Bellum, Jr.

at Ex. No. 2008-CV-948-MF in the amount of $84,335.92.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before the above sale
date.



Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedute of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from sale date.

Exemptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is
a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.
You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
mere specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E£. Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-87860

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to
help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale
occurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or
objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for
failing to file defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
mortgage or judgment.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a
valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would
have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any
other legal or equitable right.



DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF'S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT YOU SHOULD FILE A
PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE SHERIFF HAS
DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIFF WILL DELIVER THE DEED IF
NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN THE TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE
DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF.

g il
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 83746
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. No. 205742
1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
(412) 566-1212
Attorneys for PNC Bank, National Association,
Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL BIVISION

Flaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

VL8 ED-14

VS,

TCOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

e T M et et Tt it et ot oo

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a Pennsylvania Power & Light Company pole in the easterly line of the State
Highway leading from Espy to Lightstreet, at corner of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer;
THENCE by said Highway north 8 degrees 30 minutes west, 396 feet, crossing the right of way
of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, to a pipe in the northeasterly line of said right of way:
THENCE along said fine of said right of way and iand now or formerly of Charles Reichert and
wife, North 51 degrees 30 minutes west, 404 feet to a pipe; THENCE by same North 58
degrees 15 minutes west, 158 feet to a pipe in line of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer;
THENCE by same south 81 degrees 30 minutes west, 394 feet to the aforesaid pele of the
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company, the point or place of beginning. CONTAINING: 1.7
acres.

BEING the same premises which Thomas R. Mertz, Executor of the Estate of Mary K. Reichart,
Deceased, by Deed dated February 8, 1999, and recorded in the Office for the Recording of
Deeds in and for the Couniy of Columbia in Deed Book 715, Page 1039, granted and convayed
unto Tor B. Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr.

Tay Parca! Mo 21.02.04

W

Having erected thereon a commercial properiy known as 4087 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg,
Pennsyivania 17814.

£ B

e
e A

Brett A. Soiomon,”Esduire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff,
VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008- CV 94:}8 MF (
ﬁl Aj\}( £-ED 144
AF T OF LAST KMNOWN ADDRESS

Filed on behalf of PNC Bank, National
Association, Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 83746

Michael C, Mazack

Pa. 1.D. No 205742

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
Firm #287

1500 One PPG Place
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222
{412) beg-1212



IN THE COURT OF COMN ' PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, F 'NSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. i CIVIL DiVISION
Plaintiff, ] No. 2008- C\/ 948-MF
\ ALeEED Y
TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND ;
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR. )
Defendants. g

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
388:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for aforesaid Commonwealth and
County, personally appeared Michael C. Mazack, Esquire, who being duly sworn, deposes and
says as follows:

1. That he is counsel for the Plaintiff in the above referenced matter.

2. That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the last known address

of Defendants is 4087 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.

-3 . L
T e P
T e T

L T

Brett A. Solomort, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack
Attorney for Plaintiff

S\NO"I"! ‘i‘o qnp ‘EUbQCf""‘E}L before r_n(: . U TR v
th|§ g day of it 2008, \

iy Comm:ssm)n Expires:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CiVIL DIVISION

Ptaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

i ED M4

V3.

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

e A e

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAIL. ESTATE

TO:  Henry George Bellum, Jr.
4087 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on , at , the following described real estate, of which Tom
B. Fenstermacher are the owner or reputed owner: Please see attached description of property.

The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure
action of:

PNC Bank, Nationat Association
Vs,

Tom B, Fenstermacher and
Henry George Bellum, Jr.

at Ex. No. 2008-CV-948-MF in the amount of $84,335.92.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before the above sale
date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.



Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from sale date.

Exemptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule of Distribution
is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is
a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the fudgment.
You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to
help you,

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriffs Sale by filing, before the sale
occurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or
objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you
promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for
failing to file defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a triaf of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
mortgage or judgment.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a
valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would
have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any
other legal or equitable right.

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFF'S SALE SET ASIDE IF
THE PROPERTY IS SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR IF THERE ARE
DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF'S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT YOU SHOULD FILE A



PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE SHERIFF HAS
DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIFF WILL DELIVER THE DEED IF
NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN THE TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE
DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF.

Brett A. Solomon, Esquire

Pa. |.D. No. 83746

Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

Pa. I.D. No. 205742

1500 One PPG Place

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

(412) 566-1212

Attorneys for PNC Bank, National Association,
Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

-

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

Mo ED 1Y

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELI.UM, JR.

T Tt Mt e et e ot P St

Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a Pennsylvania Power & Light Company pole in the easterly line of the State
Highway teading from Espy to Lightstreet, at corner of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer:
THENCE by said Highway north 8 degrees 30 minutes west, 396 feet, crossing the right of way
of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, to a pipe in the northeasterly line of said right of way;
THENCE along said line of said right of way and fand now or formerly of Charles Reichert ana
wife, North 51 degrees 30 minutes west, 404 feet to a pipe; THENCE by same North 58
degrees 15 minutes west, 158 feet to a pipe in line of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer;
THENCE by same south 81 degrees 30 minutes west, 394 feet to the aforesaid pole of the
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company, the point or place of beginning. CONTAINING: 1.7
acres.

BEING the same premises which Thomas R. Mertz, Executor of the Estate of Mary K. Reichart,
Deceased, by Deed dated February 8, 1999, and recorded in the Office for the Recording of
Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book 715, FPage 1038, granied and conveyed
unto Tom B. Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr.

]

Tay Paroal Mo, 21-02.012

{

Having erected thereon a commerciai property known as 4087 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg,
FPennsylvania 17814.

P ._,__';;.!' ; ”~ &

Brett A. Sclomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire

4



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ) CiViL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

AbDE-ED- /5

VS.

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND

)
)
)
;
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR. )
)
}

Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Scott, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a Pennsylvania Power & Light Company pole in the easterly line of the State
Highway leading from Espy to Lightstreet, at corner of land now or formerly of Edgar Shaffer:
THENCE by said Highway north 8 degrees 30 minutes west, 396 feet, crossing the right of way
of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, to a pipe in the northeasterly line of said right of way:
THENCE along said line of said right of way and land now or formerly of Charles Reichert and
wife, North 51 degrees 30 minutes west, 404 feet 10 a pipe; THENCE by same North 58
degrees 15 minutes west, 158 feet to a pipe in line of land now or formeriy of Edgar Shaffer;
THENCE by same south 81 degrees 30 minutes west, 394 feet to the aforesaid pole of the
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company, the point or place of beginning. CONTAINING: 1.7
acres.

BEING the same premises which Thomas R. Mertz, Executor of the Estate of Mary K. Reichart,
Deceased, by Deed dated February 8, 1999, and recorded in the Office for the Recording of
Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed Book 715, Page 1038, granted and conveved
unto Tom B. Fenstermacher and Henry George Bellum, Jr.

Toy Parcal No, 21.02-012

Having erected thereon a commercial properiy known as 4087 Sawmill Road, Bloomsburg,
Fennsylvania 17814,

. s
R - S K
Grod e B 0 T et
o RS S

Breit A. Solomon, Es-q.uire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquira



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

RUDE-ED-179

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

T T i Tl P S M

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
Please use the following legal description of property for advertising purposes:

SHORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIMS OF TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR., OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AT DBV 715, PAGE 1039.

HAVING ERECTED THEREON A COMMERCIAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS 4087 SAWMILL
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX PARCEL 1.D. NO. 31-02-012



iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

A5 ED 9

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELI.UM, JR.

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Defendants. }

)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

Please use the following legal description of propenrty for advertising purposes:

SHORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIMS OF TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR., OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AT DBV 715, PAGE 1039,

HAVING ERECTED THEREON A COMMERCIAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS 4087 SAWMILL
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX PARCEL 1.D. NO. 31-02-012



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-948-MF

200F ED- 17

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

e et Mt Bl e e e e e e

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
Please use the following legal description of property for advertising purposes:

SHORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIMS OF TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR., OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AT DBV 715, PAGE 1039.

HAVING ERECTED THEREON A COMMERCIAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS 4087 SAWMILL
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA,

TAX PARCEL 1.D. NO. 31-02-012



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-CV-948-MF

AT £D A7

Plaintiff,
Vs,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Deiendants.

T N ]

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
Please use the following legal description of property for advertising purposes:

SHORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIMS OF TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR., OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING MORE FULLY BESCRIBED AT DBV 715, PAGE 1039.

FAVING ERECTED THEREON A COMMERCIAL PROPERTY KNCOWN AS 4087 SAWMILL
ROALD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX PARCEL 1.D. NO. 31-02-012



iIN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 2008-CV-348-MF

2005 ED-1H7

VS,

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR.

Detendants.

T T T e tmat® e’ et it

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
Please use the following legal description of property for advertising purposes:

SHORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIMS OF TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GEORGE BELLUM, JR., OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AT DBV 715, PAGE 1039,

HAVING ERECTED THEREON A COMMERCIAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS 4087 SAWMILL
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX PARCEL 1.O. NQ. 31-02-012



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN, CIVIL DIVISION

)
Plaintiff, ; No. 2008-CV-948-MF
vs. ; O?UL)i/’ﬁ/)"/C#/
)
)
)
)

TOM B. FENSTERMACHER AND
HENRY GECRGE BELLUM, JR.

Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale

thereof.

TUCKER ARENSBERG, P.C.
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Brett A. Solomon, Esquire
Michael C. Mazack, Esquire
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